
© Christian Spyra Einzelwertung 1. Bundesliga Stand: 25.11.2007

Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

1. Boris Kölpin Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 109,0 10 10,9 9186 918,60
2. Andreas Friedrich SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 105,0 10 10,5 9116 911,60
3. Marcus Probst SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 104,0 10 10,4 9131 913,10
4. Frank Specht Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 97,0 10 9,7 9137 913,70
5. Kai Ludorf SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 97,0 10 9,7 8896 889,60
6. Holger Trojahn KSK Concordia Lübeck 96,0 10 9,6 9122 912,20
7. Uwe Hansen SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 96,0 10 9,6 9034 903,40
8. Ingo Nowak ISV 09 Itzehoe 92,0 10 9,2 8964 896,40
9. Christian Spyra VfL Grasdorf 91,0 10 9,1 9002 900,20
10. Klaus Köhn SV 90 Fehrbellin 89,0 10 8,9 8916 891,60
11. Alexander Eggers SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 88,0 10 8,8 8862 886,20
12. Matthias Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 87,0 10 8,7 9080 908,00
13. Michael Heerkloß KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 86,0 10 8,6 8895 889,50
14. Dietmar Stoof SVL Seedorf von 1919 85,0 10 8,5 8872 887,20
15. Norbert Witzel SVL Seedorf von 1919 84,0 10 8,4 8890 889,00
16. Oliver Kovacevic KSV Halstenbek 82,0 10 8,2 9019 901,90
17. Mathias Metzdorf SV 90 Fehrbellin 82,0 10 8,2 8855 885,50
18. Michael Lotze KSK Rivalen Hannover 81,0 10 8,1 8975 897,50
19. Alexander Wolski SV 90 Fehrbellin 80,0 10 8,0 8838 883,80
20. Reinhard Dallmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 79,0 8 9,9 7167 895,88
21. Dirk Sperling SVL Seedorf von 1919 79,0 10 7,9 8839 883,90
22. Torsten Möller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 78,0 10 7,8 9044 904,40
23. Michael Hanke KSK Rivalen Hannover 78,0 10 7,8 8954 895,40
24. Norbert Gattner Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 77,0 10 7,7 9056 905,60
25. Hans-Peter May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 76,0 10 7,6 8929 892,90
26. Jochen Kählert KSV Halstenbek 75,0 10 7,5 8976 897,60
27. Olaf Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 75,0 10 7,5 8958 895,80
28. Jörn Kemming SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 75,0 10 7,5 8824 882,40
29. Frank Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 71,0 10 7,1 8858 885,80
30. Sebastian Krause SV 90 Fehrbellin 68,0 9 7,6 7938 882,00
31. Frank Gerken ISV 09 Itzehoe 67,0 10 6,7 8872 887,20
32. Stephan Zipkat ISV 09 Itzehoe 67,0 10 6,7 8852 885,20
33. Rainer Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 66,0 10 6,6 8945 894,50
34. Wolfgang Hibner KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 64,0 9 7,1 7977 886,33
35. Sven Wüllner KSK Rivalen Hannover 63,5 9 7,1 8045 893,89
36. Reinhard Butzke KSK Rivalen Hannover 63,0 10 6,3 8899 889,90
37. Stefan Scharr VfL Grasdorf 62,0 6 10,3 5461 910,17
38. Michael Voß KSK Concordia Lübeck 62,0 10 6,2 8945 894,50
39. Dirk Lüdeke KSK Rivalen Hannover 62,0 10 6,2 8871 887,10
40. Michael Stark SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 62,0 10 6,2 8796 879,60
41. Thomas Zagorski SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 61,0 10 6,1 8918 891,80
42. Stefan May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 60,0 8 7,5 7143 892,88
43. René Richter SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 60,0 8 7,5 7062 882,75
44. Tino Brinkmann SVL Seedorf von 1919 60,0 10 6,0 8793 879,30
45. Felix Richter SV 90 Fehrbellin 56,0 8 7,0 7034 879,25
46. Steffen Mathia KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 54,0 10 5,4 8760 876,00
47. Robert Neumann KSK Rivalen Hannover 50,0 6 8,3 5389 898,17
48. Thorsten Bätje KSV Halstenbek 50,0 9 5,6 8010 890,00
49. Thorsten Scheidler VfL Grasdorf 49,5 10 5,0 8828 882,80
50. Rüdiger Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 49,0 8 6,1 7181 897,63
51. Marc Berger KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 49,0 10 4,9 8768 876,80
52. Manfred Gröll KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 46,0 7 6,6 6184 883,43
53. Peter Bertram SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 46,0 8 5,8 7123 890,38
54. Jan-Christian Sales VfL Grasdorf 45,0 8 5,6 7076 884,50
55. Gerhard Omak Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 44,0 9 4,9 8020 891,11
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56. Egon Rittierott SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 43,0 10 4,3 8824 882,40
57. Guido Schümann ISV 09 Itzehoe 42,0 10 4,2 8759 875,90
58. Frank Böttjer SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 41,0 10 4,1 8812 881,20
59. Dirk Pohnke KSK Concordia Lübeck 40,0 5 8,0 4559 911,80
60. Ralf Mitscherling VfL Grasdorf 38,0 7 5,4 6177 882,43
61. Eric Kusch ISV 09 Itzehoe 36,0 7 5,1 6119 874,14
62. Marcus Heinz VfL Grasdorf 34,5 7 4,9 6168 881,14
63. Stefan Kraeft KSK Rivalen Hannover 34,0 5 6,8 4446 889,20
64. Siegfried Böck KSK Concordia Lübeck 33,5 9 3,7 7933 881,44
65. Jürgen Reimann SVL Seedorf von 1919 32,5 8 4,1 6972 871,50
66. Dirk Richter VfL Grasdorf 32,0 10 3,2 8767 876,70
67. Marco Mau SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 29,5 9 3,3 7889 876,56
68. Michael Nußbaum SV 90 Fehrbellin 29,0 9 3,2 7752 861,33
69. Harald Stenzel Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 27,0 6 4,5 5351 891,83
70. Thomas Tiedje ISV 09 Itzehoe 27,0 8 3,4 6978 872,25
71. Uwe Oldenburg SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 25,0 8 3,1 6992 874,00
72. Jan Künstler SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 23,5 8 2,9 6914 864,25
73. Jürgen Brüdern SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 23,0 7 3,3 6151 878,71
74. Stephan Lazarus Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 18,0 4 4,5 3519 879,75
75. Sascha Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 17,5 9 1,9 7803 867,00
76. André Scharr VfL Grasdorf 16,0 2 8,0 1801 900,50
77. Eckhard Johnke SVL Seedorf von 1919 15,0 2 7,5 1769 884,50
78. Thomas Mosch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 12,5 6 2,1 5232 872,00
79. Gerd Jänel KSV Halstenbek 10,5 7 1,5 5991 855,86
80. Matthias Bernotat KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 10,0 2 5,0 1740 870,00
81. Andreas Schubert SV 90 Fehrbellin 9,0 2 4,5 1717 858,50
82. Henning Wichmann SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 8,0 2 4,0 1772 886,00
83. Bodo Gäde KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 7,5 2 3,8 1725 862,50
84. Volker Franz KSV Halstenbek 6,0 2 3,0 1764 882,00
85. Kai Ertingshausen KSK Rivalen Hannover 5,5 1 5,5 905 905,00
86. Axel Baumann SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 5,0 2 2,5 1742 871,00
87. Sönke Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 5,0 2 2,5 1707 853,50
88. Reinhard Hansen KSV Halstenbek 4,5 2 2,3 1754 877,00
89. Marco Pahlow SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 3,5 4 0,9 3458 864,50
90. Marcus Wollenheit SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 3,0 1 3,0 881 881,00
91. Heinz-Jürgen Hack ISV 09 Itzehoe 3,0 1 3,0 878 878,00
92. Tobias Voigt VfL Grasdorf 3,0 1 3,0 870 870,00
93. Wolfgang Hegert SV 90 Fehrbellin 3,0 1 3,0 848 848,00
94. Klaus-Peter Müller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 3,0 2 1,5 1741 870,50
95. Dieter Behrend KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 3,0 2 1,5 1704 852,00
96. Thorsten Wilamowski KSV Halstenbek 3,0 3 1,0 2499 833,00
97. Sascha Brinks SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 2,0 2 1,0 1718 859,00
98. Hans-Jürgen Ledtje ISV 09 Itzehoe 2,0 2 1,0 1660 830,00
99. Harry Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 1,5 1 1,5 866 866,00
100. Norbert Krämer SV 90 Fehrbellin 1,0 1 1,0 853 853,00
101. Horst Vater KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 0,5 1 0,5 843 843,00
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Name Klub Punkte Spiele ges.Holz Schnitt Punkte 
gesamt

Christian Spyra VfL Grasdorf 91 10 9002 900,20 371 1 865 6 882 11 913 9 906 10 914 12 918 11 871 11 916 12 928 8 889
Stefan Scharr VfL Grasdorf 62 6 5461 910,17 371 12 914 8 899 10 910 11 911 9 909 12 918
Thorsten Scheidler VfL Grasdorf 49,5 10 8828 882,80 371 4 873 0,5 853 8 897 6 897 6 901 8 909 3 841 4 878 8 917 2 862
Jan-Christian Sales VfL Grasdorf 45 8 7076 884,50 371 7 882 2 870 3 891 7 902 4 844 2 874 11 921 9 892
Ralf Mitscherling VfL Grasdorf 38 7 6177 882,43 371 8 892 5 880 4 887 6 847 8 896 2 894 5 881
Marcus Heinz VfL Grasdorf 34,5 7 6168 881,14 371 0,5 853 8 908 7 902 1 824 9 900 6 905 3 876
Dirk Richter VfL Grasdorf 32 10 8767 876,70 371 2 869 5 880 2 870 4 887 5 898 5 900 2 832 3 877 3 895 1 859
André Scharr VfL Grasdorf 16 2 1801 900,50 371 7 895 9 906
Tobias Voigt VfL Grasdorf 3 1 870 870,00 371 3 870

Michael Lotze KSK Rivalen Hannover 81 10 8975 897,50 437 8 904 4 872 12 916 11 909 12 915 12 920 5 900 8 861 2 864 7 914
Michael Hanke KSK Rivalen Hannover 78 10 8954 895,40 437 4 886 4 872 11 914 12 914 10 903 9 902 9 904 3 856 5 884 11 919
Sven Wüllner KSK Rivalen Hannover 63,5 9 8045 893,89 437 10 906 1 862 9 904 10 903 5,5 905 2 887 7 860 7 890 12 928
Reinhard Butzke KSK Rivalen Hannover 63 10 8899 889,90 437 6 895 2 865 8 892 9 904 7 893 8 901 6 901 7 860 8 894 2 894
Dirk Lüdeke KSK Rivalen Hannover 62 10 8871 887,10 437 1 869 7 887 10 898 7 892 11 906 6 890 7 903 2 855 1 853 10 918
Robert Neumann KSK Rivalen Hannover 50 6 5389 898,17 437 12 926 10 896 9 895 5 885 8 897 6 890
Stefan Kraeft KSK Rivalen Hannover 34 5 4446 889,20 437 7 886 11 913 10 871 3 872 3 904
Kai Ertingshausen KSK Rivalen Hannover 5,5 1 905 905,00 437 5,5 905

Andreas Friedrich SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 105 10 9116 911,60 398 9 902 6 871 12 923 11 917 11 917 10 904 11 903 12 921 11 926 12 932
Marcus Probst SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 104 10 9131 913,10 398 11 912 8 882 11 915 12 940 12 918 7 896 12 915 11 919 9 917 11 917
Thomas Zagorski SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 61 10 8918 891,80 398 8 900 1 843 3 886 10 900 7 905 4 886 5 886 7 901 7 910 9 901
Peter Bertram SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 46 8 7123 890,38 398 2 872 7 873 2 883 2 877 10 899 8 905 4 897 11 917
Egon Rittierott SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 43 10 8824 882,40 398 5 889 2 849 8 901 8 887 4 892 3 880 7 888 1 873 3 886 2 879
Jürgen Brüdern SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 23 7 6151 878,71 398 1 870 3 852 6 898 9 896 1 879 2 874 1 882
Henning Wichmann SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 8 2 1772 886,00 398 4 887 4 885
Axel Baumann SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 5 2 1742 871,00 398 4 878 1 864
Marcus Wollenheit SG GW 50 / BK Braunschweig 3 1 881 881,00 398 3 881

Kai Ludorf SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 97 10 8896 889,60 411 8 907 7 895 12 874 5 851 10 906 11 889 10 869 12 881 11 926 11 898
Alexander Eggers SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 88 10 8862 886,20 411 10 914 9 896 10 868 9 868 12 913 9 884 9 866 10 871 5 898 5 884
Jörn Kemming SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 75 10 8824 882,40 411 4 897 10 897 7 857 12 882 4 890 3 856 8 862 11 878 7 910 9 895
Michael Stark SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 62 10 8796 879,60 411 9 911 4 879 5 853 6 860 5 896 11 889 7 860 5 857 8 916 2 875
René Richter SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 60 8 7062 882,75 411 5 899 2 871 11 869 10 871 12 889 5 857 12 928 3 878
Jan Künstler SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 23,5 8 6914 864,25 411 0,5 880 7 857 2 840 1 879 5 870 5 845 2 885 1 858
Marco Pahlow SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 3,5 4 3458 864,50 411 0,5 880 1 855 1 879 1 844
Sascha Brinks SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 2 2 1718 859,00 411 1 871 1 847
Dieter Reiprich SG ETV / Phönix Kiel

Boris Kölpin Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 109 10 9186 918,60 453 11 909 12 914 9 902 8 864 12 942 12 958 11 891 10 910 12 942 12 954
Frank Specht Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 97 10 9137 913,70 453 7 898 11 913 12 924 11 872 9 932 11 951 6 880 9 908 10 926 11 933
Torsten Möller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 78 10 9044 904,40 453 6 895 9 904 11 905 3 845 10 941 9 926 5 879 7 901 9 919 9 929
Norbert Gattner Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 77 10 9056 905,60 453 9 905 10 909 7 900 5 851 12 942 10 946 4 873 5 897 7 911 8 922
Gerhard Omak Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 44 9 8020 891,11 453 3 882 3 879 3 890 7 863 7 920 8 922 3 871 3 875 7 918
Harald Stenzel Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 27 6 5351 891,83 453 2 878 7 888 8 924 5 917 1 852 4 892
Stephan Lazarus Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 18 4 3519 879,75 453 8 901 1 840 4 881 5 897
Klaus-Peter Müller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 3 2 1741 870,50 453 1 840 2 901

Dietmar Stoof SVL Seedorf von 1919 85 10 8872 887,20 428 12 888 9 893 11 885 9 877 5 885 3 893 10 890 5 874 11 890 10 897
Norbert Witzel SVL Seedorf von 1919 84 10 8890 889,00 428 9 885 3 880 10 875 11 879 3 876 9 914 8 882 11 907 12 901 8 891
Dirk Sperling SVL Seedorf von 1919 79 10 8839 883,90 428 3 871 8 888 9 874 12 881 4 883 2 886 12 896 10 890 7 870 12 900
Frank Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 71 10 8858 885,80 428 2 870 5 884 12 887 9 877 6 889 5 900 8 882 12 908 8 878 4 883
Tino Brinkmann SVL Seedorf von 1919 60 10 8793 879,30 428 9 885 4 883 9 874 5 860 2 874 10 915 2 867 6 878 6 869 7 888
Jürgen Reimann SVL Seedorf von 1919 32,5 8 6972 871,50 428 5 875 7 886 4 856 4 855 1 870 1 884 1,5 866 9 880
Eckhard Johnke SVL Seedorf von 1919 15 2 1769 884,50 428 9 883 6 886
Harry Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 1,5 1 866 866,00 428 1,5 866
Erich Freitag SVL Seedorf von 1919
Kurt Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919

Holger Trojahn KSK Concordia Lübeck 96 10 9122 912,20 385 12 926 11 925 10 911 11 879 10 891 3 911 9 917 12 926 9 919 9 917
Matthias Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 87 10 9080 908,00 385 11 919 10 922 10 911 6 865 8 875 4 915 9 917 11 921 11 921 7 914
Michael Voß KSK Concordia Lübeck 62 10 8945 894,50 385 7 906 8 905 2 868 2 830 6 861 8 922 4 906 9 919 7 911 9 917
Rüdiger Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 49 8 7181 897,63 385 7 906 5 899 7 899 7 874 7 874 6 918 6 905 4 906
Dirk Pohnke KSK Concordia Lübeck 40 5 4559 911,80 385 7 903 11 919 11 921 4 902 7 914
Siegfried Böck KSK Concordia Lübeck 33,5 9 7933 881,44 385 3 884 5 889 3 835 1 831 2 900 11 919 7 917 1 886 0,5 872
Sascha Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 17,5 9 7803 867,00 385 3 884 2 889 1 859 1 795 2 847 1 875 1 873 6 909 0,5 872
Lars Boller KSK Concordia Lübeck
Horst Kussauer KSK Concordia Lübeck

Michael Heerkloß KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 86 10 8895 889,50 399 12 900 12 905 7 871 7 882 3 892 1 843 11 899 9 893 12 903 12 907
Reinhard Dallmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 79 8 7167 895,88 399 11 895 11 899 6 909 7 872 12 905 10 894 11 898 11 895
Wolfgang Hibner KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 64 9 7977 886,33 399 9 883 5 892 7 882 2 889 5 858 10 897 6 885 10 897 10 894
Steffen Mathia KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 54 10 8760 876,00 399 10 884 3 878 3 853 1 835 5 905 3 855 4 879 12 897 6 889 7 885
Marc Berger KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 49 10 8768 876,80 399 7 878 9 896 2 845 3 875 1 884 2 852 7 882 9 893 4 882 5 881
Manfred Gröll KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 46 7 6184 883,43 399 6 874 6 894 6 863 4 898 9 877 9 895 6 883
Matthias Bernotat KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 10 2 1740 870,00 399 5 859 5 881
Bodo Gäde KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 7,5 2 1725 862,50 399 7 882 0,5 843
Dieter Behrend KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 3 2 1704 852,00 399 1 834 2 870
Horst Vater KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 0,5 1 843 843,00 399 0,5 843
Heiko Hacker KC Einheit 95 Schwerin
Ulf Nagel KC Einheit 95 Schwerin

Ingo Nowak ISV 09 Itzehoe 92 10 8964 896,40 341 11 887 12 912 6 883 10 908 12 890 12 896 8 888 4 905 6 903 11 892
Frank Gerken ISV 09 Itzehoe 67 10 8872 887,20 341 11 887 9 883 5 881 12 922 2 861 9 884 1 862 5 906 11 936 2 850
Stephan Zipkat ISV 09 Itzehoe 67 10 8852 885,20 341 7 884 10 884 4 878 7 900 9 874 7 874 9 892 2 894 8 913 4 859
Guido Schümann ISV 09 Itzehoe 42 10 8759 875,90 341 4 872 4 860 2 866 5 890 7 869 6 871 2 877 8 918 3 889 1 847
Eric Kusch ISV 09 Itzehoe 36 7 6119 874,14 341 6 878 11 885 1 844 8 873 4 868 5 881 1 890
Thomas Tiedje ISV 09 Itzehoe 27 8 6978 872,25 341 1 867 5 867 3 873 2 861 4 864 3 898 2 873 7 875
Sönke Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 5 2 1707 853,50 341 2 854 3 853
Heinz-Jürgen Hack ISV 09 Itzehoe 3 1 878 878,00 341 3 878
Hans-Jürgen Ledtje ISV 09 Itzehoe 2 2 1660 830,00 341 1 850 1 810
Patrick Horns ISV 09 Itzehoe
Daniel Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe
Olaf Lütt ISV 09 Itzehoe
Lars-Henrik Otto ISV 09 Itzehoe
Ralf Schröder ISV 09 Itzehoe
Oliver Kovacevic KSV Halstenbek 82 10 9019 901,90 372 12 919 11 902 9 898 10 905 6 898 10 910 6 912 9 893 5 873 4 909
Jochen Kählert KSV Halstenbek 75 10 8976 897,60 372 7 899 12 908 5 888 3 871 10 906 12 914 5 909 4 871 7 880 10 930
Olaf Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 75 10 8958 895,80 372 10 903 6 885 7 895 6 891 11 907 9 906 12 922 2 857 6 878 6 914
Rainer Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 66 10 8945 894,50 372 5 889 3 880 12 914 4 882 7 903 8 898 7 914 12 897 3 858 5 910
Thorsten Bätje KSV Halstenbek 50 9 8010 890,00 372 7 899 10 898 3 872 8 904 7 897 2 892 5 876 4 863 4 909
Gerd Jänel KSV Halstenbek 10,5 7 5991 855,86 372 0,5 863 0,5 847 1 826 4 906 3 865 0,5 823 1 861
Volker Franz KSV Halstenbek 6 2 1764 882,00 372 3 881 3 883
Reinhard Hansen KSV Halstenbek 4,5 2 1754 877,00 372 0,5 863 4 891
Thorsten Wilamowski KSV Halstenbek 3 3 2499 833,00 372 0,5 847 2 829 0,5 823
Ralf Burmester KSV Halstenbek
Klaus Kriese KSV Halstenbek

Uwe Hansen SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 96 10 9034 903,40 340 8 879 12 931 10 903 12 917 10 878 7 897 12 926 12 937 6 869 7 897
Hans-Peter May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 76 10 8929 892,90 340 5 871 9 913 5 894 8 895 11 880 5 896 9 904 6 888 10 889 8 899
Stefan May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 60 8 7143 892,88 340 7 900 11 903 3 863 11 912 10 908 10 913 4 857 4 887
Frank Böttjer SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 41 10 8812 881,20 340 3 858 5 899 2 887 4 890 5 865 2 884 4 897 8 896 2 842 6 894
Marco Mau SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 29,5 9 7889 876,56 340 2 854 6 901 4 892 10 901 2 861 1 880 1 881 0,5 873 3 846
Uwe Oldenburg SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 25 8 6992 874,00 340 5 871 3 891 1 877 6 868 3 896 5 886 1 835 1 868
Thomas Mosch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 12,5 6 5232 872,00 340 1 825 1 873 2 878 3 890 0,5 873 5 893

Klaus Köhn SV 90 Fehrbellin 89 10 8916 891,60 417 11 901 12 906 3 847 8 895 11 892 12 915 7 888 2 854 12 926 11 892
Mathias Metzdorf SV 90 Fehrbellin 82 10 8855 885,50 417 10 899 8 888 9 863 6 893 9 877 9 877 3 884 7 880 9 888 12 906
Alexander Wolski SV 90 Fehrbellin 80 10 8838 883,80 417 9 896 11 897 3 847 3 887 12 895 11 888 9 892 4 869 10 891 8 876
Sebastian Krause SV 90 Fehrbellin 68 9 7938 882,00 417 6 878 9 891 8 858 5 891 10 878 2 879 8 884 11 893 9 886
Felix Richter SV 90 Fehrbellin 56 8 7034 879,25 417 5 875 5 873 4 852 9 896 9 892 9 885 9 888 6 873
Michael Nußbaum SV 90 Fehrbellin 29 9 7752 861,33 417 3 872 6 884 1 831 1 865 4 857 6 868 1 857 2 852 5 866
Andreas Schubert SV 90 Fehrbellin 9 2 1717 858,50 417 5 860 4 857
Wolfgang Hegert SV 90 Fehrbellin 3 1 848 848,00 417 3 848
Norbert Krämer SV 90 Fehrbellin 1 1 853 853,00 417 1 853
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© Christian Spyra Einzelwertung 2. Bundesliga Nord-West Stand: 25.11.2007

Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

1. Roger Diekmann SG BF/RW Rendsburg 113,0 10 11,3 9028 902,80
2. Jens Kohlenberg LTS Bremerhaven 112,0 10 11,2 9097 909,70
3. Bert Maashöfer VfL Stade 106,0 10 10,6 9010 901,00
4. Wolfgang Knop SG BF/RW Rendsburg 100,0 10 10,0 8941 894,10
5. Hans-Peter Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 99,0 10 9,9 9068 906,80
6. Jörg Storsberg KSG Cuxhaven 97,0 10 9,7 9095 909,50
7. Malte Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 95,0 10 9,5 9050 905,00
8. Ralf Schmidt VfL Stade 90,0 9 10,0 8073 897,00
9. Jörg Vogelmann KSK Oldenburg 86,0 10 8,6 8877 887,70
10. Patrick Schumacher KSK Hamburg 46 86,0 10 8,6 8865 886,50
11. Andreas Seidel SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 85,0 9 9,4 8065 896,11
12. Michael Spohler KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 85,0 10 8,5 8796 879,60
13. Karl-Heinz Bitter SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 84,0 10 8,4 8923 892,30
14. Uve Bartsch SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 83,0 10 8,3 8932 893,20
15. Marc Gilbert SV Deinstedt 83,0 10 8,3 8784 878,40
16. Lothar Deutscher SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 80,0 10 8,0 8917 891,70
17. Michael Lüth SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 79,0 10 7,9 8929 892,90
18. Arnim Barkholz KSK Oldenburg 79,0 10 7,9 8873 887,30
19. Andreas Dahl Eintracht 03 Neumünster 75,0 10 7,5 8797 879,70
20. Sven Kalweit Eintracht 03 Neumünster 73,0 10 7,3 8770 877,00
21. Peter Drunagel KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 72,0 10 7,2 8735 873,50
22. Ingo Jung SG BF/RW Rendsburg 70,0 10 7,0 8821 882,10
23. Heinz-Dieter Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 68,0 8 8,5 7044 880,50
24. Florian Sittig KSK Hamburg 46 68,0 10 6,8 8795 879,50
25. Hans-Joachim Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 66,0 9 7,3 7919 879,89
26. Jens Pfeiffer LTS Bremerhaven 66,0 10 6,6 8867 886,70
27. Thomas Quitschau Eintracht 03 Neumünster 65,5 10 6,6 8745 874,50
28. Thomas Rauchfleisch LTS Bremerhaven 65,0 10 6,5 8873 887,30
29. Jan Stender KSK Oldenburg 65,0 10 6,5 8815 881,50
30. Hans-Henning Schürer KSK Oldenburg 65,0 10 6,5 8799 879,90
31. Michael Gerling KSC Hoykenkamp 62,0 10 6,2 8698 869,80
32. Gerald Gilbert SV Deinstedt 62,0 10 6,2 8693 869,30
33. Hans-Dieter Viehbrock SV Deinstedt 62,0 10 6,2 8689 868,90
34. Stefan Prentkowski KSK Hamburg 46 61,5 9 6,8 7931 881,22
35. Stephan Clauß LTS Bremerhaven 60,0 10 6,0 8813 881,30
36. Sven-Olaf Kahnert Eintracht 03 Neumünster 60,0 10 6,0 8771 877,10
37. Ralf Boldt VfL Stade 59,0 8 7,4 7064 883,00
38. Jochen Neubauer LTS Bremerhaven 59,0 10 5,9 8850 885,00
39. Carsten Bryde SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 58,0 7 8,3 6285 897,86
40. Holger Anton KSC Hoykenkamp 56,0 9 6,2 7856 872,89
41. Gundolf Riethmüller KSC Hoykenkamp 54,0 8 6,8 6992 874,00
42. Jens Buck SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 53,0 8 6,6 7097 887,13
43. Bernd Heidtmann VfL Stade 53,0 10 5,3 8764 876,40
44. Wolfgang Stiffel SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 52,0 10 5,2 8793 879,30
45. Michael Vogt KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 51,0 8 6,4 6943 867,88
46. Dag Maibaum VfL Stade 50,0 9 5,6 7890 876,67
47. Matthias Brandt VfL Stade 48,0 10 4,8 8773 877,30
48. Marcus Jäger KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 47,0 10 4,7 8638 863,80
49. Gerhard Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 46,0 7 6,6 6107 872,43
50. Hans-Hinrich Schleßelmann SV Deinstedt 46,0 8 5,8 6958 869,75
51. Detlef Haupt SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 45,5 7 6,5 6178 882,57
52. Sönke Buroh SG BF/RW Rendsburg 45,0 5 9,0 4456 891,20
53. Holger Schröder KSC Hoykenkamp 44,5 9 4,9 7817 868,56
54. Utz Strehmel KSK Hamburg 46 44,0 5 8,8 4464 892,80
55. Heiko Titze SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 43,0 7 6,1 6192 884,57
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56. Axel Soltau KSK Hamburg 46 42,5 7 6,1 6140 877,14
57. Marc Stender KSK Oldenburg 42,5 8 5,3 7010 876,25
58. Sven Bliefernicht KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 42,0 9 4,7 7782 864,67
59. Rainer Pagels KSK Hamburg 46 40,0 10 4,0 8730 873,00
60. Bernd Zimmermann KSG Cuxhaven 39,0 10 3,9 8784 878,40
61. Uwe Gottschalk SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 37,0 6 6,2 5291 881,83
62. Tim Ludwig SG BF/RW Rendsburg 37,0 10 3,7 8705 870,50
63. Klaus Wendelken LTS Bremerhaven 35,0 5 7,0 4462 892,40
64. Helge Nissen SG BF/RW Rendsburg 34,0 6 5,7 5268 878,00
65. Volker Fitschen SV Deinstedt 34,0 9 3,8 7729 858,78
66. Andreas Bank KSG Cuxhaven 33,5 10 3,4 8739 873,90
67. Jörg Zenke SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 32,0 4 8,0 3595 898,75
68. Jürgen Ketelhake SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 32,0 5 6,4 4003 800,60
69. Thomas Wiese Eintracht 03 Neumünster 31,5 8 3,9 6906 863,25
70. Malte Lanz KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 31,0 10 3,1 8568 856,80
71. Sönke Neumann KSG Cuxhaven 30,5 7 4,4 6217 888,14
72. Olaf Bartenhagen SV Deinstedt 30,5 7 4,4 6026 860,86
73. Manfred Beneke KSK Hamburg 46 29,0 4 7,3 3506 876,50
74. Ronald Kagelmann VfL Stade 27,5 4 6,9 3485 871,25
75. Peter Stender KSK Oldenburg 25,0 6 4,2 5221 870,17
76. Jürgen Böttcher SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 24,5 6 4,1 5236 872,67
77. Volker Schütt SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 24,0 5 4,8 4419 883,80
78. Thomas Klotzki KSC Hoykenkamp 19,5 5 3,9 4321 864,20
79. Mark Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 18,0 6 3,0 5216 869,33
80. Herbert Jungbauer KSK Oldenburg 17,5 4 4,4 3501 875,25
81. Marcel Reemts LTS Bremerhaven 17,0 4 4,3 3514 878,50
82. Axel Manteufel KSK Oldenburg 17,0 4 4,3 3505 876,25
83. Klaus-Dieter Bauer SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 15,0 2 7,5 1774 887,00
84. Gunnar Maronde SG BF/RW Rendsburg 14,0 5 2,8 4348 869,60
85. Holger Hoffmann KSK Hamburg 46 14,0 5 2,8 4341 868,20
86. Andreas Brandt SV Deinstedt 13,0 6 2,2 5049 841,50
87. Jens Boettcher LTS Bremerhaven 12,0 3 4,0 2623 874,33
88. Matthias Jöns SG BF/RW Rendsburg 11,0 3 3,7 2606 868,67
89. Marcus Schröder KSG Cuxhaven 10,0 2 5,0 1729 864,50
90. Thomas Bastian SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 9,5 3 3,2 2583 861,00
91. Uwe Riemann KSC Hoykenkamp 9,0 1 9,0 874 874,00
92. Torsten Kämnitz KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 7,0 2 3,5 1713 856,50
93. Thomas Oldenburg SG BF/RW Rendsburg 7,0 2 3,5 1713 856,50
94. Peter Weegen SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 6,0 1 6,0 869 869,00
95. Bernd Geisen KSC Hoykenkamp 6,0 4 1,5 3409 852,25
96. Yalcin Tuna KSG Cuxhaven 3,5 2 1,8 1723 861,50
97. Guido Steyer KSK Hamburg 46 3,0 2 1,5 1702 851,00
98. Werner Blödorn SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 2,5 2 1,3 1722 861,00
99. Torsten Walter VfL Stade 2,5 2 1,3 1706 853,00
100. Ralph Sellhorn KSK Hamburg 46 2,0 1 2,0 868 868,00
101. Rolf Schütt KSG Cuxhaven 1,5 2 0,8 1684 842,00
102. Jens Hoffmann SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 1,0 1 1,0 844 844,00
103. Andreas Rippe KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 1,0 1 1,0 840 840,00
104. Günther Seeba SV Deinstedt     "E" 1,0 1 1,0 820 820,00
105. Heinz-Erich Burfeind SV Deinstedt 0,5 1 0,5 847 847,00
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Name Klub Punkte Spiele ges.Holz Schnitt Punkte 
gesamt

Hans-Peter Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 99 10 9068 906,80 409 10 938 12 943 9 896 10 885 10 928 12 941 8 877 10 898 8 873 10 889
Jörg Storsberg KSG Cuxhaven 97 10 9095 909,50 409 11 940 10 937 5 886 6 880 12 944 10 927 12 895 10 898 10 892 11 896
Malte Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 95 10 9050 905,00 409 12 944 9 931 7 890 11 889 7 920 11 931 6 861 11 900 12 900 9 884
Bernd Zimmermann KSG Cuxhaven 39 10 8784 878,40 409 4 896 7 915 1 859 1 854 5 903 5 905 4 856 4 871 4 862 4 863
Sönke Neumann KSG Cuxhaven 30,5 7 6217 888,14 409 9 916 3 896 4 874 2 861 4 899 6 906 2,5 865
Andreas Bank KSG Cuxhaven 33,5 10 8739 873,90 409 5 899 5 908 4 874 3 865 1,5 883 4 893 0,5 820 3 868 5 864 2,5 865
Yalcin Tuna KSG Cuxhaven 3,5 2 1723 861,50 409 1,5 883 2 840
Rolf Schütt KSG Cuxhaven 1,5 2 1684 842,00 409 0,5 820 1 864
Marcus Schröder KSG Cuxhaven 10 2 1729 864,50 409 6 866 4 863

Holger Anton KSC Hoykenkamp 56 9 7856 872,89 365 11 880 4 875 4 860 9 876 7 874 4 870 11 884 2 865 4 872
Michael Gerling KSC Hoykenkamp 62 10 8698 869,80 365 11 880 3 856 3 864 6 869 10 879 12 887 3 865 1 846 8 878 5 874
Gundolf Riethmüller KSC Hoykenkamp 54 8 6992 874,00 365 11 880 12 883 7 872 8 879 6 884 4 855 3 869 3 870
Heinz-Dieter Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 68 8 7044 880,50 365 5 863 2 856 12 894 10 885 7 888 8 876 12 888 12 894
Gerhard Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 46 7 6107 872,43 365 6 877 9 878 11 882 3 862 5 859 1 861 11 888
Holger Schröder KSC Hoykenkamp 44,5 9 7817 868,56 365 5 873 2 855 5 877 5 866 6 869 2 864 1,5 848 11 887 7 878
Thomas Klotzki KSC Hoykenkamp 19,5 5 4321 864,20 365 5 873 6 879 2 853 5 868 1,5 848
Uwe Riemann KSC Hoykenkamp 9 1 874 874,00 365 9 874
Bernd Geisen KSC Hoykenkamp 6 4 3409 852,25 365 1 850 1 850 3 857 1 852

Michael Spohler KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 85 10 8796 879,60 336 2 850 6 874 10 878 12 903 3 884 6 874 11 883 12 885 11 883 12 882
Peter Drunagel KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 72 10 8735 873,50 336 3 863 5 872 5 864 11 882 9 905 4 854 10 881 7 868 7 869 11 877
Michael Vogt KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 51 8 6943 867,88 336 4 864 4 867 8 868 8 868 9 880 9 877 4 861 5 858
Marcus Jäger KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 47 10 8638 863,80 336 1 846 1 857 9 873 3 850 5 893 4 854 7 875 10 880 6 865 1 845
Sven Bliefernicht KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 42 9 7782 864,67 336 6 873 8 878 3 852 4 859 4 891 5 864 6 861 2 848 4 856
Malte Lanz KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 31 10 8568 856,80 336 5 865 2 858 4 859 7 866 2 876 2 847 3 852 2 847 1 843 3 855
Torsten Kämnitz KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 7 2 1713 856,50 336 1 849 6 864
Andreas Rippe KC Alle Neune Bremerhaven 1 1 840 840,00 336 1 840

Jens Kohlenberg LTS Bremerhaven 112 10 9097 909,70 426 11 902 10 890 12 913 12 912 8 890 11 917 12 912 12 915 12 933 12 913
Thomas Rauchfleisch LTS Bremerhaven 65 10 8873 887,30 426 1 867 4 879 11 912 10 891 4 878 5 898 9 892 5 878 8 889 8 889
Jens Pfeiffer LTS Bremerhaven 66 10 8867 886,70 426 6 879 4 879 10 897 9 890 7 882 2 887 10 900 1 867 11 904 6 882
Jochen Neubauer LTS Bremerhaven 59 10 8850 885,00 426 2 872 9 886 4 877 8 888 2 871 3 889 11 907 7 891 7 887 6 882
Stephan Clauß LTS Bremerhaven 60 10 8813 881,30 426 7 882 1 864 9 885 11 893 3 874 1 868 5 873 6 886 10 901 7 887
Klaus Wendelken LTS Bremerhaven 35 5 4462 892,40 426 7 900 4 889 8 896 7 887 9 890
Marcel Reemts LTS Bremerhaven 17 4 3514 878,50 426 7 883 5 875 4 889 1 867
Jens Boettcher LTS Bremerhaven 12 3 2623 874,33 426 9 884 2 873 1 866

Patrick Schumacher KSK Hamburg 46 86 10 8865 886,50 390 11 894 11 896 7 898 7 878 10 900 12 902 11 875 5 877 2 858 10 887
Florian Sittig KSK Hamburg 46 68 10 8795 879,50 390 10 891 7 885 2 882 6 876 3 875 10 892 12 876 4 873 7 867 7 878
Utz Strehmel KSK Hamburg 46 44 5 4464 892,80 390 9 888 12 897 3 890 9 895 11 894
Stefan Prentkowski KSK Hamburg 46 61,5 9 7931 881,22 390 6 881 2,5 894 12 887 7 890 5 875 7 866 2 864 11 893 9 881
Rainer Pagels KSK Hamburg 46 40 10 8730 873,00 390 8 885 9 886 1 877 5 874 1 869 1 869 4 862 7 882 3 859 1 867
Axel Soltau KSK Hamburg 46 42,5 7 6140 877,14 390 12 904 8 899 1 861 4 880 8 878 0,5 837 9 881
Manfred Beneke KSK Hamburg 46 29 4 3506 876,50 390 5 880 8 868 7 882 9 876
Holger Hoffmann KSK Hamburg 46 14 5 4341 868,20 390 7 878 2,5 894 3 863 1 869 0,5 837
Guido Steyer KSK Hamburg 46 3 2 1702 851,00 390 2 852 1 850
Ralph Sellhorn KSK Hamburg 46 2 1 868 868,00 390 2 868

Bert Maashöfer VfL Stade 106 10 9010 901,00 436 12 905 12 903 6 885 12 921 11 902 12 909 12 912 12 898 5 874 12 901
Ralf Schmidt VfL Stade 90 9 8073 897,00 436 10 898 11 894 9 907 12 916 11 905 11 910 9 879 9 881 8 883
Bernd Heidtmann VfL Stade 53 10 8764 876,40 436 4 876 9 880 2 863 6 893 10 890 5 885 4 885 6 869 6 875 1 848
Ralf Boldt VfL Stade 59 8 7064 883,00 436 10 881 8 890 7 899 8 883 8 889 1 862 10 884 7 876
Matthias Brandt VfL Stade 48 10 8773 877,30 436 5 877 11 898 3 874 3 890 6 876 2 870 6 891 6 869 4 872 2 856
Dag Maibaum VfL Stade 50 9 7890 876,67 436 4 876 2 867 1 860 10 890 6 887 2 872 11 889 8 878 6 871
Ronald Kagelmann VfL Stade 27,5 4 3485 871,25 436 9 884 8 878 0,5 839 10 884
Torsten Walter VfL Stade 2,5 2 1706 853,00 436 2 867 0,5 839

Andreas Seidel SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 85 9 8065 896,11 424 7 910 11 880 12 910 11 912 12 919 11 902 7 885 11 888 3 859
Michael Lüth SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 79 10 8929 892,90 424 2 883 7 866 6 895 5 892 11 919 9 906 9 893 12 898 10 885 8 892
Carsten Bryde SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 58 7 6285 897,86 424 8 913 9 902 8 903 8 899 10 907 3 872 12 889
Heiko Titze SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 43 7 6192 884,57 424 7 910 11 880 12 922 8 905 0,5 866 0,5 847 4 862
Jens Buck SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 53 8 7097 887,13 424 10 904 4 891 7 897 6 899 6 881 4 865 10 885 6 875
Jörg Zenke SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 32 4 3595 898,75 424 12 910 10 911 4 894 6 880
Volker Schütt SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 24 5 4419 883,80 424 3 886 7 866 5 894 2 888 7 885
Jürgen Böttcher SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 24,5 6 5236 872,67 424 5 863 10 910 0,5 866 5 876 2 865 2 856
Thomas Bastian SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 9,5 3 2583 861,00 424 1 867 8 869 0,5 847
Klaus-Dieter Bauer SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 15 2 1774 887,00 424 7 897 8 877
Jens Hoffmann SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 1 1 844 844,00 424 1 844

Jörg Vogelmann KSK Oldenburg 86 10 8877 887,70 397 7 878 11 938 10 892 11 884 12 901 12 897 10 893 4 878 1 858 8 858
Arnim Barkholz KSK Oldenburg 79 10 8873 887,30 397 3 871 8 918 9 891 4 870 9 895 11 895 8 888 8 883 8 892 11 870
Hans-Henning Schürer KSK Oldenburg 65 10 8799 879,90 397 12 885 1 891 4 875 8 879 12 901 9 882 3 874 11 897 1 862 4 853
Jan Stender KSK Oldenburg 65 10 8815 881,50 397 11 880 6 911 12 904 11 884 7 882 7 875 2 873 1 872 5 884 3 850
Marc Stender KSK Oldenburg 42,5 8 7010 876,25 397 1 854 4 899 5 878 9 881 10 900 10 884 3 874 0,5 840
Peter Stender KSK Oldenburg 25 6 5221 870,17 397 2 869 7 888 3 863 1 867 6 879 6 855
Axel Manteufel KSK Oldenburg 17 4 3505 876,25 397 5 879 5 885 6 879 1 862
Herbert Jungbauer KSK Oldenburg 17,5 4 3501 875,25 397 2 894 8 876 7 891 0,5 840

Marc Gilbert SV Deinstedt 83 10 8784 878,40 332 6 854 11 864 12 883 8 888 9 926 9 884 7 866 1 864 8 877 12 878
Gerald Gilbert SV Deinstedt 62 10 8693 869,30 332 2 838 6 851 7 867 3 867 6 910 11 886 9 872 8 873 5 875 5 854
Hans-Dieter Viehbrock SV Deinstedt 62 10 8689 868,90 332 8 859 7 852 6 865 6 878 8 921 1 845 11 875 4 867 1 862 10 865
Hans-Hinrich Schleßelmann SV Deinstedt 46 8 6958 869,75 332 4 840 9 855 11 882 4 873 11 929 4 866 1 849 2 864
Volker Fitschen SV Deinstedt 34 9 7729 858,78 332 1 837 4 849 2 857 2 877 2 848 4 862 7 870 3 866 9 863
Olaf Bartenhagen SV Deinstedt 30,5 7 6026 860,86 332 2 847 0,5 847 6 869 5 863 3 866 6 876 8 858
Andreas Brandt SV Deinstedt 13 6 5049 841,50 332 4 840 1 810 1 820 1 864 4 871 2 844
Günther Seeba SV Deinstedt     "E" 1 1 820 820,00 332 1 820
Heinz-Erich Burfeind SV Deinstedt 0,5 1 847 847,00 332 0,5 847

Lothar Deutscher SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 80 10 8917 891,70 422 11 908 10 900 3 876 10 880 2 858 8 918 8 898 11 897 10 895 7 887
Karl-Heinz Bitter SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 84 10 8923 892,30 422 10 903 7 895 8 884 9 874 3 862 7 907 7 896 10 892 11 908 12 902
Uve Bartsch SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 83 10 8932 893,20 422 12 927 11 902 2 869 3 850 1 850 9 924 10 900 12 899 12 912 11 899
Wolfgang Stiffel SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 52 10 8793 879,30 422 8 890 6 892 5 878 5 864 6 869 2 887 3 884 8 885 4 875 5 869
Detlef Haupt SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 45,5 7 6178 882,57 422 8 890 8 896 7 866 8 874 3 891 1,5 865 10 896
Jürgen Ketelhake SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 32 5 4003 800,60 422 9 902 4 880 1 429 9 899 9 893
Uwe Gottschalk SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 37 6 5291 881,83 422 6 879 1 847 5 889 9 891 7 891 9 894
Peter Weegen SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 6 1 869 869,00 422 6 869
Werner Blödorn SG Springe 52/RG Sarstedt 2,5 2 1722 861,00 422 1 857 1,5 865

Roger Diekmann SG BF/RW Rendsburg 113 10 9028 902,80 431 12 898 12 904 11 900 11 894 11 904 9 897 12 911 12 913 12 906 11 901
Wolfgang Knop SG BF/RW Rendsburg 100 10 8941 894,10 431 11 880 9 898 12 905 12 904 9 895 8 889 10 898 10 894 9 879 10 899
Ingo Jung SG BF/RW Rendsburg 70 10 8821 882,10 431 9 862 3 867 7 890 10 892 7 890 5 885 8 890 9 892 8 872 4 881
Sönke Buroh SG BF/RW Rendsburg 45 5 4456 891,20 431 10 873 5 888 8 892 12 905 10 898
Tim Ludwig SG BF/RW Rendsburg 37 10 8705 870,50 431 7 858 1 862 2 870 9 874 5 887 1 863 1 871 3 877 5 864 3 879
Helge Nissen SG BF/RW Rendsburg 34 6 5268 878,00 431 10 898 7 873 2 870 4 876 10 882 1 869
Gunnar Maronde SG BF/RW Rendsburg 14 5 4348 869,60 431 1 848 3 874 6 881 2 874 2 871
Matthias Jöns SG BF/RW Rendsburg 11 3 2606 868,67 431 1 871 7 882 3 853
Thomas Oldenburg SG BF/RW Rendsburg 7 2 1713 856,50 431 5 847 2 866

Sven Kalweit Eintracht 03 Neumünster 73 10 8770 877,00 389 8 890 10 859 10 886 8 883 2 866 9 885 10 893 11 894 2 859 3 855
Thomas Quitschau Eintracht 03 Neumünster 65,5 10 8745 874,50 389 2 878 12 869 9 883 12 893 3 868 1 854 12 899 8 886 0,5 855 6 860
Andreas Dahl Eintracht 03 Neumünster 75 10 8797 879,70 389 5 886 6 851 12 897 10 885 7 881 3 872 11 896 1 857 9 895 11 877
Hans-Joachim Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 66 9 7919 879,89 389 3 881 8 853 11 896 7 881 5 875 6 886 11 894 7 887 8 866
Sven-Olaf Kahnert Eintracht 03 Neumünster 60 10 8771 877,10 389 4 885 3 847 8 882 6 880 5 874 6 877 8 888 9 889 4 886 7 863
Thomas Wiese Eintracht 03 Neumünster 31,5 8 6906 863,25 389 0,5 871 2 834 4 873 1 847 8 878 4 865 3 866 9 872
Mark Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 18 6 5216 869,33 389 0,5 871 8 882 4 870 4 881 1 857 0,5 855
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1. André Franke SG Berlin 07 110,0 10 11,0 9290 929,00
2. Peter Kowal SG Union Oberschöneweide 108,0 10 10,8 9089 908,90
3. Sven Wiesener Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 108,0 10 10,8 8980 898,00
4. Matthias Mohr SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 98,0 10 9,8 9044 904,40
5. Daniel Neumann SG Berlin 07 97,0 10 9,7 9214 921,40
6. Sebastian Rudolphf SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 97,0 10 9,7 9125 912,50
7. Olaf Koehl KSG Uelzen 94,0 10 9,4 9118 911,80
8. Michael Schulze KSG Uelzen 91,0 10 9,1 9047 904,70
9. Michael Meyer SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 91,0 10 9,1 8996 899,60
10. Udo Sandow Motor Hennigsdorf 90,0 9 10,0 8176 908,44
11. Tiemo Müller SG Gut Holz Rostock 88,0 10 8,8 9072 907,20
12. Marc Süßmilch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 86,0 10 8,6 9098 909,80
13. Andreas Schäpe Condor 67 / SSVK 85,0 10 8,5 8872 887,20
14. Steffen Koch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 84,0 10 8,4 9070 907,00
15. Horst Bläß KSC Ilsenburg 83,0 10 8,3 8993 899,30
16. Wilfried Rabe Goldene Neun Hamburg 83,0 10 8,3 8879 887,90
17. René Hammermeister MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 81,0 10 8,1 9029 902,90
18. Marcus Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 80,0 8 10,0 7271 908,88
19. Jörg Glöde SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 78,0 10 7,8 9071 907,10
20. Matthias Lähne SG Union Oberschöneweide 78,0 10 7,8 8978 897,80
21. André Krause SG Berlin 07 77,0 8 9,6 7419 927,38
22. Christian König KSC Ilsenburg 77,0 10 7,7 8940 894,00
23. Volker Ludwig KSC Ilsenburg 71,0 10 7,1 8942 894,20
24. Björn Leuschner Motor Hennigsdorf 70,0 9 7,8 8042 893,56
25. Bernd-Dieter Seeliger SG Gut Holz Rostock 69,0 10 6,9 8975 897,50
26. Matthias Scheel SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 68,0 9 7,6 8152 905,78
27. Michael Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 68,0 10 6,8 8969 896,90
28. Frank Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 66,0 10 6,6 8949 894,90
29. Volker Krüger MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 65,0 10 6,5 8957 895,70
30. Thomas Claaßen SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 65,0 10 6,5 8897 889,70
31. Stefan Pietsch Condor 67 / SSVK 65,0 10 6,5 8801 880,10
32. Michael Bornhöft KSG Uelzen 64,5 10 6,5 8927 892,70
33. Uwe Körner Goldene Neun Hamburg 63,0 9 7,0 7969 885,44
34. Olaf Günther SG Gut Holz Rostock 61,0 10 6,1 8971 897,10
35. Olaf Stettnisch MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 61,0 10 6,1 8949 894,90
36. Bernd Erdmann SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 61,0 10 6,1 8903 890,30
37. Lothar Frei SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 61,0 10 6,1 8891 889,10
38. Martin Simdorn Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 60,0 9 6,7 7893 877,00
39. Oliver Peitz Condor 67 / SSVK 60,0 10 6,0 8805 880,50
40. Winfried Neitzel Condor 67 / SSVK 60,0 10 6,0 8789 878,90
41. Klaus-Dieter Zaluski Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 59,0 8 7,4 7017 877,13
42. Martin Matthes SG Union Oberschöneweide 57,0 7 8,1 6325 903,57
43. Martin Müsch Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 57,0 10 5,7 8733 873,30
44. Mathias Bohn MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 56,0 8 7,0 7204 900,50
45. Torsten Schwarz Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 56,0 10 5,6 8696 869,60
46. Karsten Wachs SG Gut Holz Rostock 55,0 10 5,5 8923 892,30
47. Wolfgang Herrmann SG Berlin 07 54,0 10 5,4 9034 903,40
48. Dirk Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 53,0 9 5,9 8007 889,67
49. Thomas Himmel KSG Uelzen 51,5 9 5,7 8016 890,67
50. Marco Lerche MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 51,5 10 5,2 8924 892,40
51. Frank Schneider MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 51,0 9 5,7 8043 893,67
52. Bernd Krickemeyer KSG Uelzen 49,0 10 4,9 8851 885,10
53. René Seeliger Goldene Neun Hamburg 49,0 10 4,9 8743 874,30
54. Marcel Gleffe KSC Ilsenburg 45,0 9 5,0 7999 888,78
55. Herbert Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 44,0 6 7,3 5368 894,67
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Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

56. Andreas Boos SG Union Oberschöneweide 44,0 8 5,5 7140 892,50
57. Bernd Grüllich SG Gut Holz Rostock 44,0 10 4,4 8884 888,40
58. Holger Brose Goldene Neun Hamburg 42,0 9 4,7 7878 875,33
59. Ronny Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 41,0 9 4,6 7948 883,11
60. Ludwig Neumann Goldene Neun Hamburg 39,0 7 5,6 6169 881,29
61. Carsten Sturm SG Berlin 07 38,0 9 4,2 8125 902,78
62. Peter Rummelhagen KSC Ilsenburg 37,5 9 4,2 7959 884,33
63. Benjamin Rudolphf SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 35,0 7 5,0 6256 893,71
64. Detlef Manthei SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 35,0 9 3,9 7958 884,22
65. Robin Penz SG Gut Holz Rostock 34,0 10 3,4 8848 884,80
66. Klaus Muskat Goldene Neun Hamburg 32,0 3 10,7 2666 888,67
67. Andreas Krüger SG Berlin 07 27,0 5 5,4 4519 903,80
68. Lutz Schulze SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 25,0 4 6,3 3611 902,75
69. Florian Sturm SG Berlin 07 25,0 7 3,6 6240 891,43
70. Sven Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf 24,0 5 4,8 4391 878,20
71. Rainer Weber Goldene Neun Hamburg 22,5 8 2,8 6902 862,75
72. Wolfgang Steckel KSC Ilsenburg 22,0 4 5,5 3539 884,75
73. Sascha Ebel KSG Uelzen 22,0 6 3,7 5276 879,33
74. Daniel Hardegen Condor 67 / SSVK 21,0 10 2,1 8645 864,50
75. Helmut Krohn Goldene Neun Hamburg 20,5 6 3,4 5189 864,83
76. Thomas Schmidt KSG Uelzen 20,0 2 10,0 1793 896,50
77. Holger Schneevoigt KSC Ilsenburg 18,5 7 2,6 6125 875,00
78. Jörg Langkabel Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 17,5 4 4,4 3430 857,50
79. Michael Grothkop Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 17,5 4 4,4 3402 850,50
80. Sebastian Kurzer Condor 67 / SSVK 17,0 6 2,8 4591 765,17
81. Horst Riesebeck SG Union Oberschöneweide 15,0 3 5,0 2675 891,67
82. Günter Bluhm KSG Uelzen 14,0 5 2,8 4431 886,20
83. Lutz Lewandowsky Condor 67 / SSVK 14,0 8 1,8 6865 858,13
84. Marc Bernhardt Condor 67 / SSVK 13,0 2 6,5 1777 888,50
85. Martin Bollmann KSC Ilsenburg 12,0 3 4,0 2650 883,33
86. Tim Spychalski SG Union Oberschöneweide 10,0 1 10,0 876 876,00
87. Andreas Lenz SG Berlin 07 7,0 2 3,5 1756 878,00
88. Marco Ladwig Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 7,0 4 1,8 3421 855,25
89. Wilfried Marquardt Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 6,0 2 3,0 1738 869,00
90. Thomas Siegmund MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 5,5 2 2,8 1791 895,50
91. Steffen Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf 5,0 4 1,3 3470 867,50
92. Marco Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 4,0 1 4,0 890 890,00
93. René Lewin SG Union Oberschöneweide 3,0 1 3,0 877 877,00
94. Thomas Rutkowski KSG Uelzen 3,0 2 1,5 1735 867,50
95. Marco Stettnisch MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 1,0 1 1,0 878 878,00
96. Uwe Kollberg SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 1,0 1 1,0 869 869,00
97. Uwe Effenberg MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 1,0 1 1,0 817 817,00

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
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Name Klub Punkte Spiele ges.Holz Schnitt Punkte 
gesamt

Sebastian Rudolphf SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 97 10 9125 912,50 473 11 920 11 916 11 878 2 889 12 925 11 922 10 897 9 905 9 935 11 938
Steffen Koch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 84 10 9070 907,00 473 7 901 9 912 10 876 10 905 8 911 12 929 12 908 6 899 3 911 7 918
Marc Süßmilch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 86 10 9098 909,80 473 12 921 9 912 12 895 3 893 11 922 8 919 8 894 9 905 10 937 4 900
Jörg Glöde SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 78 10 9071 907,10 473 10 916 7 910 9 872 11 908 10 917 6 910 7 887 1 883 5 924 12 944
Matthias Scheel SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 68 9 8152 905,78 473 9 914 12 918 6 866 7 904 9 920 6 886 2 885 7 925 10 934
Lutz Schulze SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 25 4 3611 902,75 473 6 903 7 900 7 916 5 892
Benjamin Rudolphf SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 35 7 6256 893,71 473 6 896 2 847 6 899 5 899 1 871 7 925 8 919

Peter Kowal SG Union Oberschöneweide 108 10 9089 908,90 449 12 927 9 904 12 905 12 877 10 911 12 919 12 905 12 905 6 912 11 924
Matthias Lähne SG Union Oberschöneweide 78 10 8978 897,80 449 11 920 10 905 3 877 9 865 12 912 11 910 4 881 3 877 6 912 9 919
Michael Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 68 10 8969 896,90 449 9 918 6 898 10 896 7 859 8 905 11 910 8 892 1 869 4 910 4 912
Frank Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 66 10 8949 894,90 449 7 907 7 900 1 872 6 856 12 912 11 910 7 891 5 883 8 915 2 903
Martin Matthes SG Union Oberschöneweide 57 7 6325 903,57 449 12 911 6 898 7 897 5 889 9 890 10 922 8 918
Andreas Boos SG Union Oberschöneweide 44 8 7140 892,50 449 5 900 8 903 5 887 3 843 5 897 1 870 12 927 5 913
Horst Riesebeck SG Union Oberschöneweide 15 3 2675 891,67 449 8 910 5 893 2 872
Tim Spychalski SG Union Oberschöneweide 10 1 876 876,00 449 10 876
René Lewin SG Union Oberschöneweide 3 1 877 877,00 449 3 877

Matthias Mohr SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 98 10 9044 904,40 412 9 922 10 909 12 913 12 904 7 926 3 854 11 903 10 899 12 911 12 903
Michael Meyer SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 91 10 8996 899,60 412 6 911 8 907 11 895 11 902 9 934 6 861 10 897 11 902 8 892 11 895
Bernd Erdmann SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 61 10 8903 890,30 412 3 906 6 900 8 886 7 878 8 931 7 866 3 879 5 883 5 884 9 890
Thomas Claaßen SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 65 10 8897 889,70 412 4 907 1 883 7 883 8 879 6 917 9 872 4 880 7 889 11 900 8 887
Lothar Frei SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 61 10 8891 889,10 412 2 905 2 890 9 888 9 888 4 914 1 846 5 881 9 890 10 896 10 893
Detlef Manthei SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 35 9 7958 884,22 412 2 905 3 891 10 891 5 875 1 908 2 853 2 874 6 884 4 877
Ewald Rathje SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Fritz Trinks SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Sascha Wichmann SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau
Uwe Kollberg SpG VKC/Germania/FE 27 Spandau 1 1 869 869,00 412 1 869

Marcus Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 80 8 7271 908,88 411 12 932 9 935 12 907 9 889 5 861 12 939 11 901 10 907
Udo Sandow Motor Hennigsdorf 90 9 8176 908,44 411 11 910 7 915 9 891 11 904 10 935 9 896 12 918 9 895 12 912
Björn Leuschner Motor Hennigsdorf 70 9 8042 893,56 411 6 900 4 905 10 894 8 883 2 834 8 910 11 911 12 907 9 898
Dirk Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 53 9 8007 889,67 411 8 905 2 896 3 870 7 865 7 904 10 898 3 888 5 886 8 895
Herbert Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 44 6 5368 894,67 411 5 880 10 898 6 890 7 904 12 907 4 889
Ronny Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 41 9 7948 883,11 411 2 886 7 915 7 885 1 859 3 838 3 893 3 879 10 902 5 891
Sven Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf 24 5 4391 878,20 411 5 878 4 841 2 889 6 889 7 894
Steffen Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf 5 4 3470 867,50 411 1 876 1 888 1 833 2 873
Marco Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 4 1 890 890,00 411 4 890
Pascal Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf
György Kondor Motor Hennigsdorf
Andreas Wehner Motor Hennigsdorf

André Franke SG Berlin 07 110 10 9290 929,00 435 12 942 12 949 12 960 8 865 12 949 10 933 12 903 11 921 11 948 10 920
Daniel Neumann SG Berlin 07 97 10 9214 921,40 435 10 932 10 937 10 938 6 858 11 934 12 940 11 899 7 907 8 931 12 938
André Krause SG Berlin 07 77 8 7419 927,38 435 11 937 11 946 8 932 11 883 10 923 12 940 12 955 2 903
Wolfgang Herrmann SG Berlin 07 54 10 9034 903,40 435 8 917 5 914 6 926 2 843 9 920 8 925 3 868 3 891 2 912 8 918
Carsten Sturm SG Berlin 07 38 9 8125 902,78 435 5 910 3 903 2 901 2 901 6 915 6 874 9 911 2 905 3 905
Florian Sturm SG Berlin 07 25 7 6240 891,43 435 4 919 5 853 5 910 4 899 2 864 4 897 1 898
Andreas Krüger SG Berlin 07 27 5 4519 903,80 435 7 913 8 926 4 852 2 912 6 916
Andreas Lenz SG Berlin 07 7 2 1756 878,00 435 1 857 6 899
Andreas Burmeister SG Berlin 07
Mike Cassube SG Berlin 07

René Hammermeister MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 81 10 9029 902,90 373 4 897 11 917 5 857 10 919 6 901 8 906 10 910 11 888 7 914 9 920
Volker Krüger MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 65 10 8957 895,70 373 9 908 12 920 7 861 8 918 11 917 10 913 2 866 3 866 2 905 1 883
Olaf Stettnisch MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 61 10 8949 894,90 373 7 903 7 906 2 833 4 903 8 908 12 921 4 884 12 890 3 906 2 895
Mathias Bohn MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 56 8 7204 900,50 373 10 909 10 909 5 897 11 915 7 893 8 880 1 901 4 900
Marco Lerche MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 51,5 10 8924 892,40 373 6 900 5 898 11 874 3 894 1,5 894 2 887 4 884 5 869 9 920 5 904
Frank Schneider MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 51 9 8043 893,67 373 3 896 3 851 2 892 12 920 6 899 1 864 7 878 11 926 6 917
Thomas Siegmund MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 5,5 2 1791 895,50 373 4 897 1,5 894
Marco Stettnisch MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 1 1 878 878,00 373 1 878
Uwe Effenberg MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen 1 1 817 817,00 373 1 817
Sven Heise MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen
Uwe Johannsen MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen
Rainer Kühn MPSV 95 Königs Wusterhausen

Tiemo Müller SG Gut Holz Rostock 88 10 9072 907,20 351 8 902 5 897 11 944 12 935 11 946 11 937 8 866 5 882 10 881 7 882
Bernd-Dieter Seeliger SG Gut Holz Rostock 69 10 8975 897,50 351 5 895 11 910 9 933 11 929 5 915 1 886 6 856 8 889 4 868 9 894
Olaf Günther SG Gut Holz Rostock 61 10 8971 897,10 351 3 885 1 878 7 930 6 913 12 955 9 924 7 860 3 874 6 870 7 882
Karsten Wachs SG Gut Holz Rostock 55 10 8923 892,30 351 4 890 4 890 1 898 5 911 10 938 4 899 9 867 8 889 9 879 1 862
Bernd Grüllich SG Gut Holz Rostock 44 10 8884 888,40 351 2 879 4 890 5 923 10 919 2 910 5 903 1 842 2 870 11 884 2 864
Robin Penz SG Gut Holz Rostock 34 10 8848 884,80 351 1 875 2 879 3 910 8 918 3 911 7 904 2 844 2 870 2 866 4 871
Michael Meier SG Gut Holz Rostock
Klaus Schütt SG Gut Holz Rostock
Stefan Sturm SG Gut Holz Rostock
Rico Ziegert SG Gut Holz Rostock

Sven Wiesener Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 108 10 8980 898,00 388 10 919 4 888 12 887 12 894 12 904 12 905 12 911 12 879 12 916 10 877
Torsten Schwarz Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 56 10 8696 869,60 388 6 901 2 865 8 866 10 868 10 868 5 860 6 880 6 855 1 870 2 863
Martin Simdorn Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 60 9 7893 877,00 388 1 885 10 915 3 847 11 871 10 874 8 889 5 854 4 886 8 872
Martin Müsch Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 57 10 8733 873,30 388 3 897 3 884 10 868 7 859 7 865 11 877 4 879 3 853 3 882 6 869
Klaus-Dieter Zaluski Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 59 8 7017 877,13 388 2 890 5 889 9 867 9 867 10 868 8 871 8 893 8 872
Jörg Langkabel Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 17,5 4 3430 857,50 388 6 859 0,5 823 4 879 7 869
Michael Grothkop Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 17,5 4 3402 850,50 388 4 852 0,5 823 8 867 5 860
Marco Ladwig Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 7 4 3421 855,25 388 4 898 1 848 1 854 1 821
Rainer Baumgarten Neubrandenburger Keglerverein
Wolfgang Brüggert Neubrandenburger Keglerverein
Wilfried Marquardt Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 6 2 1738 869,00 388 2 872 4 866
Danny Sanftleben Neubrandenburger Keglerverein

Wilfried Rabe Goldene Neun Hamburg 83 10 8879 887,90 351 10 888 6 879 6 882 12 910 6 900 4 888 9 885 11 888 8 877 11 882
René Seeliger Goldene Neun Hamburg 49 10 8743 874,30 351 8 878 12 890 4 868 3 869 2 883 3 884 5 869 6 873 5 869 1 860
Holger Brose Goldene Neun Hamburg 42 9 7878 875,33 351 6 873 5 878 3 863 5 878 5 899 1 861 7 876 9 886 1 864
Uwe Körner Goldene Neun Hamburg 63 9 7969 885,44 351 4 877 5 874 6 879 3 893 8 902 8 884 5 869 12 897 12 894
Ludwig Neumann Goldene Neun Hamburg 39 7 6169 881,29 351 9 883 3 874 9 915 6 895 5 869 1 864 6 869
Klaus Muskat Goldene Neun Hamburg 32 3 2666 888,67 351 12 891 10 882 10 893
Helmut Krohn Goldene Neun Hamburg 20,5 6 5189 864,83 351 2 852 7 880 0,5 859 1 861 7 873 3 864
Rainer Weber Goldene Neun Hamburg 22,5 8 6902 862,75 351 3 869 1 846 2 860 0,5 859 1 860 2 865 4 868 9 875

Olaf Koehl KSG Uelzen 94 10 9118 911,80 409 12 934 12 931 11 904 10 893 3 889 4 893 12 924 12 939 6 890 12 921
Michael Schulze KSG Uelzen 91 10 9047 904,70 409 11 930 11 912 8 888 4 873 9 908 11 922 9 904 8 909 10 903 10 898
Michael Bornhöft KSG Uelzen 64,5 10 8927 892,70 409 10 911 10 903 6 884 4 873 7 899 5 898 6 890 1,5 891 11 907 4 871
Thomas Himmel KSG Uelzen 51,5 9 8016 890,67 409 6 896 9 898 1 866 1 875 1,5 880 11 918 10 917 7 892 5 874
Bernd Krickemeyer KSG Uelzen 49 10 8851 885,10 409 8 898 8 896 4 878 1 859 4 890 2 878 8 895 1 883 5 888 8 886
Sascha Ebel KSG Uelzen 22 6 5276 879,33 409 4 893 3 884 1 858 7 878 1 864 6 899
Günter Bluhm KSG Uelzen 14 5 4431 886,20 409 3 884 2 886 1,5 880 6 890 1,5 891
Thomas Rutkowski KSG Uelzen 3 2 1735 867,50 409 1 866 2 869
Hans Bornhöft KSG Uelzen
Rudolf Dreyer KSG Uelzen
Holger Kamin KSG Uelzen
Thomas Schmidt KSG Uelzen 20 2 1793 896,50 409 9 894 11 899

Andreas Schäpe Condor 67 / SSVK 85 10 8872 887,20 335 11 889 2 879 4 854 12 877 7 918 9 911 12 878 12 879 9 893 7 894
Stefan Pietsch Condor 67 / SSVK 65 10 8801 880,10 335 5 872 5 883 7 867 8 860 8 919 5 889 10 868 9 870 6 891 2 882
Oliver Peitz Condor 67 / SSVK 60 10 8805 880,50 335 1 867 5 883 5 862 4 851 6 915 7 903 11 873 9 870 8 892 4 889
Winfried Neitzel Condor 67 / SSVK 60 10 8789 878,90 335 4 870 7 886 8 868 5 854 4 907 1 886 6 856 10 872 4 883 11 907
Daniel Hardegen Condor 67 / SSVK 21 10 8645 864,50 335 1 865 0,5 864 3 850 1 839 3 903 3 888 2 854 5 854 2 870 0,5 858
Sebastian Kurzer Condor 67 / SSVK 17 6 4591 765,17 335 7 877 5 883 1 847 1 240 1 890 2 854
Lutz Lewandowsky Condor 67 / SSVK 14 8 6865 858,13 335 1 867 0,5 864 1 847 1 839 5 889 3 853 2 848 0,5 858
Marc Bernhardt Condor 67 / SSVK 13 2 1777 888,50 335 3 876 10 901
Sven Zietmann Condor 67 / SSVK

Horst Bläß KSC Ilsenburg 83 10 8993 899,30 366 3 884 9 881 8 892 8 901 9 909 9 927 11 907 12 917 9 895 5 880
Christian König KSC Ilsenburg 77 10 8940 894,00 366 5 895 11 886 11 901 10 905 7 902 3 895 7 888 10 895 5 886 8 887
Volker Ludwig KSC Ilsenburg 71 10 8942 894,20 366 8 898 8 880 7 891 12 909 1 881 7 919 10 898 8 889 7 891 3 886
Marcel Gleffe KSC Ilsenburg 45 9 7999 888,78 366 2 874 6 889 5 897 4 896 2 893 9 893 11 898 3 883 3 876
Peter Rummelhagen KSC Ilsenburg 37,5 9 7959 884,33 366 3 874 9 893 1 880 10 916 5 909 2 875 5 882 0,5 864 2 866
Wolfgang Steckel KSC Ilsenburg 22 4 3539 884,75 366 9 904 8 880 2 869 3 886
Holger Schneevoigt KSC Ilsenburg 18,5 7 6125 875,00 366 1 861 4 879 4 895 2 884 6 880 0,5 864 1 862
Martin Bollmann KSC Ilsenburg 12 3 2650 883,33 366 1 863 2 893 9 894
Fabian Langner KSC Ilsenburg
Andre Stagge KSC Ilsenburg
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